RESOLUTION NO. 23-06

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS, APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE WEST CENTRAL TEXAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Breckenridge is charged to annually appoint a member to the Board of Directors of the West Central Texas Municipal Water District; and

WHEREAS, the term of office for WILL THOMPSON does expire May 31, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS: That WILL THOMPSON be reappointed to the Board of Directors of the West Central Texas Municipal Water District for a term of two years which shall expire May 31, 2025.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of March 2023.

Bob Sims, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jessica Sutter/City Secretary

SEAL